	AGENCY
	CONTACT NAME
	PHONE NUMBERS
	MAILING ADDRESS
	PHYSICAL ADDRESS
	E-MAIL ADDRESS

	
	
	VOICE
	FAX
	
	
	

	Departmental Information Clearance Officers
	Marty Mitchell

Sondra Blakey

Ruth Brown
	(202) 720-8109

(202) 720-8681

(202) 720-8958
	(202) 205-2831
	OCIO/IMD

Stop 7602, Rm. 404-W

Jamie Lee Whitten Bldg
	403-W

408-W

409-W
	Marty.Mitchell@usda.gov
sondra.blakey@usda.gov


	0503 Secretary
	Ruth Brown
	(202)720-8958
	
	
	409-W
	ruth.brown@usda.gov

	0505 OCFO
	
	
	
	
	
	

	0506 OC
	
	
	
	
	
	

	0508 ASA
	
	
	
	
	
	

	0518 ARS
	Yvette Anderson
	(202)720-4030
	(202)720-6577
	
	580C Portal Building
	YANDERSON@ars.usda.gov


	0524 CSREES
	Bob MacDonald

Jason Hitchcock
	(202) 205-5967       (202) 720-4343
	
	STOP 2299
	
	rmacdonald@xrees.usda.gov                        jhitchcock@crees.usda.gov 

	0536 ERS
	Fred Hoff
	(202) 694-5102
	(202)694-5646
	USDA/ERS/ISD

1800 M St, NW RM S2033, Washington, DC 20036-5831
	
	Fhoff@ers.usda.gov

	0535 NASS
	Ginny McBride

Doug Marousek
	(202) 720-5778

(202 ) 690-2389
	(202)720-6396
	Rm. 4162-S
	Rm. 4165-S
	Gmcbride@nass.usda.gov

	0551 FAS
	Kim Chisley
	(202) 720-2568
	(202)720-3814
	Stop 1028
	Rm. 6087-S
	Chisleyk@fas.usda.gov

	0560 FSA
	Mary Ann Ball

Linda Turner
	(202) 720-4283

(202) 690-1855
	(202) 720-5233
	Stop 0572
	Rm.0322-S
	MaryAnn.Ball@usda.gov
Linda.Turner@usda.gov


	0563 RMA
	Shannon Persetic
	(202) 720-2516
	(202) 690-5879
	Rm. 6621-S
	Rm. 6621-S
	Shannon_persetic@wdc.usda.gov

	0570 RBS

0575 RHS
	Tracy Givelekian
  Cheryl Thompson

   Renita Bolden

  Brigitte Sumter
	(202)  692-0039

(202) 692-0043

(202) 692-0035

(202)  692-0042
	(202)692-0013
	Stop 0742
	Reporters Bldg.

7th & E St., S.W.

7th Floor
	tgillin@rus..usda.gov
cthompso@rus.usda.gov
rbolden@rus.usda.gov
bsumter@rus.usda.gov


	0572 RUS
	Dawn Wolfgang 

Michele Brooks

Mary Pat Daskal
	(202) 720-0812

(202) 690-1078

(202) 720-7853
	(202)720-4120
	Stop 1522
	Rm. 4036-S

Rm. 4030-S

Rm. 4030-S
	dwolfan@rus.usda.gov

mbrooks@rus.usda.gov
MaryPat.Daskal@usda.gov

	0578 NRCS
	Phyllis I. Williams
	(301) 504-2170
	(301)504-2161
	5601 Sunnyside Ave, Stop Code 5460, Beltsville, MD 20705-5000
	
	Phylilis.Williams@usda.gov

	0579 APHIS
	Celeste Sickles

Kay Brown

Karen Stratchko
	(301)734-7477

(301)734-5086

(301)734-7908
	(301)734-5319
	4700 River Road

Unit 103

Riverdale, MD 20737
	Riverdale, MD 

3rd  Floor
	Celeste.Sickles@aphis.usda.gov
Kay.Brown@aphis.usda.gov
Karen.Stratchko@aphis.usda.gov

	0580 GIPSA
	Cathy McDuffie

Tess Butler
	(301)734-5190

(202)720-1738
	(301)734-7815

(202) 720-4628
	4700 River Road

Unit 123

Riverdale, MD 20737

Rm. 0623-S
	Riverdale, MD 

2nd Floor, 2C11

Rm. 0623-S
	Cathy.a.McDuffie@usda.gov
H..tess.butler@usda.gov


	0581 AMS
	Charlene Parker

Jackie Wood
	(202) 720-2986

(202) 720-2712
	(202)720-0720
	Rm. 3510-S
	Rm. 3517-S
	Charlene.Parker@usda.gov
Jackie.Wood@usda.gov


	0583 FSIS
	John O’Connell
	(202)720-0345
	(202)205-0831
	Cotton Annex

Rm. 109
	Cotton Annex

Rm. 109
	John.Oconnell@usda.gov


	0584 FNS
	Cato Watson
	(703)305-2242
	(703)305-2921
	Park Office Center

Rm. 308

Alexandria, VA
	Park Office Center

Rm. 308

Alexandria, VA
	Cato.Watson@usda.gov


	0596 FS
	Rita.Morgan
	(703) 605-5104
	
	Rm. 800 RPE
	Rm. 800 RPE
	Rita.Morgan@fs.fed.us


	OMB Desk Officers
	Margaret Malanoski
	(202)395-3122
	(202) 395-7285
	
	Margaret_A._Malanoski@omb.eop.gov

	
	Keith Belton
	(202) 395-4815
	
	
	Keith_B._Belton@omb.eop.gov

	
	David Rostker
	(202) 395-3897
	
	
	David_Rostker@omb.eop.gov

	
	Ruth Solomon
	(202) 395-7856
	
	
	Ruth_Solomon@omb.eop.gov

	
	Lauren Wittenburg
	(202) 395-4718
	
	
	Lauren_Wittenberg@omb.eop.gov



